
Patio Closed For Private Event
Formosa United Way Tournament - All Club Facilities Closed 
Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Patio Closed For Private Event,
Restaurant & Bar Open At 4 PM
Sunday Brunch
MGA/LGA Meetings 
Catfish Buffet
LGA Cornhole Social
Desk & Derrick Tournament - AM Start Course Open Following Play
St. Joe’s Tournament - Course & Patio Closed All Day
MGA Homecoming Tournament
Sunday Brunch
Columbus Day - All Club Facilities Open
All Club Facilities Open Regular Hours
Party on the Patio featuring The Staudt Brothers
KCI Golf Tournament - Tee Times Available After 12pm
VISD Big Dog Tournament - AM Start Course Open Following Play
Sunday Brunch
UHV Tournament - Course Closed Following Play
South Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament - 
1pm Start,Limited Morning Tee Times Available, Course Open Following Play
Burgers & Brew featuring Scott Taylor
Elton Calhoun & Claud Jacobs Memorial Tournament - Course Open Following Play 
Birthday Scramble
Sunday Brunch
Halloween Party & Trunk or Treat
Halloween

Save the Dates for October 2024
10/3
10/4
10/5

10/6
10/9
10/9
10/10
10/11
10/12
10/13
10/13
10/14
10/15
10/17
10/18
10/19
10/20
10/21
10/22

10/24
10/26
10/27
10/27
10/30
10/31



RYAN BURROWS
KADIE & VICTOR BARAJAS

DEBRA & JEREMY KOUCHES

TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!



Formosa United Way Tournament - All Club Facilities Closed

Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Patio

Closed For Private Event, Restaurant & Bar Opens at 4:00pm 

MGA/LGA Meetings

LGA Cornhole Social

Desk & Derrick Tournament - AM Course Open After Play

St. Joe’s Tournament - Course & Patio Closed All Day

MGA Homecoming Tournament

Columbus Day - All Club Facilities Open

All Club Facilities Open Regular Hours

KCI Golf Tournament - Tee Times Available After 12pm

VISD Big Dog Tournament - Course Open Following Play

UHV Tournament - Course Closed Following Play

South Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament - 1pm Start

 – Limited AM Tee Times Available. Course Open Following Play

Elton Calhoun & Claud Jacobs Memorial Tournament 

- Course Open Following Play

Birthday Scramble

October Golf Events:

30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK

10/4

10/5

10/9

10/10

10/11

10/12

10/13

10/14

10/15

10/18

10/19

10/21

10/22

10/26

10/27



There was a lot of excitement on the course throughout September with
all the events we have hosted at The Club at Colony Creek! That is not
going to slow down as we enter October and start off with a bang with
the Formosa United Way Tournament on the first weekend. We have
tournaments scheduled every week throughout the month that will keep
our teams' hands full! Golf Course Maintenance is excited for the
challenge to host these groups in our community! October is an
important month when it comes to our cultural practices on the golf
course. The work we will be doing this Fall sets us up for success next
season. As the climate begins to cool, we will reach the soil temperatures
that Poa and other winter annual weeds begin to grow. Applying our
pre-emergent herbicides at the appropriate time will improve our
efficacy in preventing this cool-season nuisance. I have been getting
feedback from some fellow superintendents, our chemical distributors,
and education from our Superintendents Association to put together an
effective pre-emergence plan. The plan I have been putting together will
hopefully go a long way in improving our turfgrass quality and
playability by minimizing the nuisances that have been plaguing our
course. October is going to be a very busy, but thrilling month for The
Club at Colony Creek!

Garrett Dishman
Golf Course Superintendent

SUPERINTENDENT'S CORNER
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RSVP to Tina Seals (361) 676-4633 by October 8th so we can have the bracket board ready.

ENTRY

$10 PER

PERSON

Champions!Champions!

We Invite ALL Members of 
The Club at Colony Creek to our next LGA Social

Meet us on The Club Patio LawnMeet us on The Club Patio Lawn

Thursday, October 10th at 6:00pmThursday, October 10th at 6:00pm

Sign up your 2-person team or as an individual (we’ll assign a team)

Limited to 16 teams!Limited to 16 teams!
Bring your lawn chair. No charge but there is a Cash Bar. Buckets of beer available.



MGAMGA
HOMECOMINGHOMECOMING

TOURNAMENT

OCTOBER 13, 2024
TEE-TIMES START AT 9:00AM

Format: 3 person scramble, playing groups of 6.
Each team will consist of 2 men and 1 woman.

The twist is each team must have a minimum of
a 28 handicap.

Sign up in the Golf Shop or Call
361-576-0020

Cost is $30 and includes:
Keg after Play 

This event is open to all MGA & LGA members.



P A R T Y  
PATIO

EAT WELL • PLAY OFTEN • LAUGH LOUD

OCTOBER 17
NOVEMBER 7
    

6-10PM
OPEN TO MEMBERS
AND THEIR GUEST!

GRILLING STARTS AT 6PM
LIVE MUSIC FROM 7-10PM 

Please call 361-576-0018 to make your
reservations today. 

STAUDT BROTHERS
RAGGEDY DANN
    







AUGUST
BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2024 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START

SEPTEMBER &
OCTOBER

BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START









1ST PLACE GROSS: CAROL WIESE      
2ND PLACE GROSS: HEATHER DICKEY   

TOTAL: 3
TOTAL: 7

WOMEN'S GROSS

MEN'S GROSS
1ST PLACE GROSS: RAY PUCCIARELLO     
2ND PLACE GROSS: RILEY NABORS
3RD PLACE GROSS: WILLIE MATAK  

TOTAL: -6
TOTAL: -6
TOTAL: -1

GROSS SKINS
GERALDINE KNOWLAN
CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN
BECKY BROWN
HEATHER DICKEY
GERRI WINTER

2
1
1
1
1

WOMEN’S NET

GERALDINE KNOWLAN
HEATHER DICKEY
CAROL WIESE
GERRI WINTER
CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN
BECKY BROWN

1ST PLACE NET: GERALDINE KNOWLAN      
2ND PLACE NET: CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN

TOTAL NET: -8
TOTAL NET: -5

MEN’S NET

1ST PLACE NET: GARY WINTER   
2ND PLACE NET: KEITH DICKEY
3RD PLACE GROSS: GEORGE FIELD

TOTAL NET: -9
TOTAL NET: -8

TOAL NET: -7

NET SKINS
2
1
1
1
1
1



1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

64-65-129
66-70-136

1ST FLIGHT

MAX HARRAH & BOBBY JACK WRIGHT
JACK LEE & JAY LEE

1ST NET
2ND NET

CARL KOCH & COLLINS KOCH
CAROL WIESE & LYNDIE PUTNAM

60-65-125
64-64-129

2ND FLIGHT

1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

1ST NET
2ND NET

BEAR BECKHAM & TIM SWEENEY
GARDNER BROWN & JUSTIN ENZOR

67-71-138
63-75-138

SAL CHAVEZ & ALFRED SANDOVAL
AARON FLOYD & JEREMY CHASE

63-63-126
63-66-129

3RD FLIGHT

1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

1ST NET
2ND NET

TIM JUREK & DON MOYA
STEVE EMIG & JAMES EMIG

RUSSEL WARD & RANDY WARD
MORRIS OWENS & JULISSA OWENS

71-78-149
74-79-153

68-63-131
69-67-136



HAPPY
HOUR
TUESDAY - SATURDAY
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

CAN’T WAIT TO
SEE YOU THERE!






