## Save the Dates for October 2024

10/3	Patio Closed For Private Event		
10/4	Formosa United Way Tournament - All Club Facilities Closed		
10/5	Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Patio Closed For Private Even		
	Restaurant & Bar Open At 4 PM		
10/6	Sunday Brunch		
10/9	MGA/LGA Meetings		
10/9	Catfish Buffet		
10/10	LGA Cornhole Social		
10/11	Desk & Derrick Tournament - AM Start Course Open Following Play		
10/12	St. Joe's Tournament - Course & Patio Closed All Day		
10/13	MGA Homecoming Tournament		
10/13	Sunday Brunch		
10/14	Columbus Day - All Club Facilities Open		
10/15	All Club Facilities Open Regular Hours		
10/17	Party on the Patio featuring The Staudt Brothers		
10/18	KCI Golf Tournament - Tee Times Available After 12pm		
10/19	VISD Big Dog Tournament - AM Start Course Open Following Play		
10/20	Sunday Brunch		
10/21	UHV Tournament - Course Closed Following Play		
10/22	South Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament -		
	1pm Start, Limited Morning Tee Times Available, Course Open Following Play		
10/24	Burgers & Brew featuring Scott Taylor		
10/26	Elton Calhoun & Claud Jacobs Memorial Tournament - Course Open Following Play		
10/27	Birthday Scramble		
10/27	Sunday Brunch		
10/30	Halloween Party & Trunk or Treat		
10/31	Halloween		



### TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!



# RYAN BURROWS KADIE & VICTOR BARAJAS DEBRA & JEREMY KOUCHES



## 30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK

### **October Golf Events:**

10/4	Formosa United Way Tournament - All Club Facilities Closed
10/5	Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Patio
	Closed For Private Event, Restaurant & Bar Opens at 4:00pm
10/9	MGA/LGA Meetings
10/10	LGA Cornhole Social
10/11	Desk & Derrick Tournament - AM Course Open After Play
10/12	St. Joe's Tournament - Course & Patio Closed All Day
10/13	MGA Homecoming Tournament
10/14	Columbus Day - All Club Facilities Open
10/15	All Club Facilities Open Regular Hours
10/18	KCI Golf Tournament - Tee Times Available After 12pm
10/19	VISD Big Dog Tournament - Course Open Following Play
10/21	UHV Tournament - Course Closed Following Play
10/22	South Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament - 1pm Start
	– Limited AM Tee Times Available. Course Open Following Play
10/26	Elton Calhoun & Claud Jacobs Memorial Tournament
	- Course Open Following Play
10/27	Birthday Scramble



### SUPERINTENDENT'S CORNER

There was a lot of excitement on the course throughout September with all the events we have hosted at The Club at Colony Creek! That is not going to slow down as we enter October and start off with a bang with the Formosa United Way Tournament on the first weekend. We have tournaments scheduled every week throughout the month that will keep our teams' hands full! Golf Course Maintenance is excited for the challenge to host these groups in our community! October is an important month when it comes to our cultural practices on the golf course. The work we will be doing this Fall sets us up for success next season. As the climate begins to cool, we will reach the soil temperatures that Poa and other winter annual weeds begin to grow. Applying our pre-emergent herbicides at the appropriate time will improve our efficacy in preventing this cool-season nuisance. I have been getting feedback from some fellow superintendents, our chemical distributors, and education from our Superintendents Association to put together an effective pre-emergence plan. The plan I have been putting together will hopefully go a long way in improving our turfgrass quality and playability by minimizing the nuisances that have been plaguing our course. October is going to be a very busy, but thrilling month for The Club at Colony Creek!

Garrett Dishman
Golf Course Superintendent







WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9TH | 6:00 -9:00PM

**OPEN TO OUR MEMBERS & THEIR GUESTS** 

**\$18ADULTS \$10 KIDS (11 & UNDER)** 

CRISPY MUSTARD FRIED CATFISH

JALAPENO HUSHPUPPIES

HAND-BATTERED ONION RINGS

FRIED OKRA

**CRINKLE-CUT FRIES** 

FRESH MADE COLESLAW
TRADITIONAL HOUSE SALAD
WITH HOMEMADE DRESSINGS

FOR DESSERT
OLD FASHION APPLE COBBLER WITH WHIPPED CREAM

PLEASE CALL 361.576.0018
TO LET US KNOW YOU WILL BE COMING

EAT WELL . PLAY OFTEN . LAUGH LOUD

# We Invite ALL Members of Walking The Club at Colony Creek to our next LGA Social



### Meet us on The Club Patio Lawn Thursday, October 10th at 6:00pm



RSVP to Tina Seals (361) 676-4633 by October 8th so we can have the bracket board ready. Sign up your 2-person team or as an individual (we'll assign a team)

**Limited to 16 teams!** 

Bring your lawn chair. No charge but there is a Cash Bar. Buckets of beer available.



#### **TOURNAMENT**

OCTOBER 13, 2024
TEE-TIMES START AT 9:00AM

Format: 3 person scramble, playing groups of 6.

Each team will consist of 2 men and 1 woman.

The twist is each team must have a minimum of a 28 handicap.

Cost is \$30 and includes: Keg after Play

This event is open to all MGA & LGA members.

Sign up in the Golf Shop or Call 361-576-0020

# PARTIO

6-10PM
OPEN TO MEMBERS
AND THEIR GUEST!

OCTOBER 17 STAUDT BROTHERS
NOVEMBER 7 RAGGEDY DANN

GRILLING STARTS AT 6PM LIVE MUSIC FROM 7-10PM



Please call 361-576-0018 to make your reservations today.

**EAT WELL • PLAY OFTEN • LAUGH LOUD** 

# BURGERS & BREW

Thursday, October 24

**OPEN TO OUR MEMBERS & THEIR GUESTS** 

Enjoy Music from Scott Taylor &

Chef Daniel's Specialty Burger

OKTOBERFEST BURGER- \$18

FRESH GROUND PORK AND BEEF ARTISAN
BLEND, SPICY STONE GROUND MUSTARD,
HOUSE MADE BEER CHEESE, BRAISED ONIONS
LOADED ON A TOASTED PRETZEL BUN.
SERVED WITH HAND CUT FRIES AND PAIRED
WITH GERMAN STYLE BEER

Call to make your reservations! 361-576-0018

EAT WELL · PLAY OFTEN · LAUGH LOUD







Come Join Us for Our 2nd Annual

Elton Calhoun & Claud Jacobs

Memorial Tournament

Saturday, October 26, 2024 9:00am Shotgun Start

Format: 4-Person Scramble

\$400 Per Team (\$100 Per Player)

Includes Golf, Prizes and Lunch

Proceeds will go to Benefit Projects & Equipment for the course.

Deadline to sign up is Friday, October 25th at 12:00pm.

Sponsorships Available

Contact the Golf Shop for Team Registration and Sponsorships.

361-576-0020



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2024
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START

#### \$45.00 PER PERSON

INCLUDES GOLF, PRIZES, LUNCH, CAKE, AND 2 DRINK TICKETS FOR HAPPY HOUR DRINKS FOLLOWING PLAY ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT.

Birthday members play for free and get 1 mulligan and 1 throw of the golf ball.

SIGN UP IN THE GOLF SHOP BY NOON ON SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2024 | 361-576-0020





BRING YOUR DECORATED CARTS AND SWEETS TO OUR TRUNK OR TREAT!

PRIZE FOR THE BEST DECORATED CART!

BRING YOUR OWN CART OR CONTACT THE GOLF SHOP FOR A CART (361)576-0020

CONTACT RACHEL IF YOU ARE PLANNING TO BRING A CART TO TRUCK OR TREAT (361)576-0018





Whether a luncheon of 6 or a large company event, we can do it all!

Event Space Ranging from 6 to 80
Personalized Menus
Award-Winning Chef
Exceptional Service

Contact us today to reserve your room rachel@theclubatcolonycreek.com (361) 576-0018



## MGA/LGA RINGER RESULTS

#### **WOMEN'S GROSS**

1ST PLACE GROSS: CAROL WIESE TOTAL: 3
2ND PLACE GROSS: HEATHER DICKEY TOTAL: 7

#### **MEN'S GROSS**

1ST PLACE GROSS: RAY PUCCIARELLO

2ND PLACE GROSS: RILEY NABORS

TOTAL: -6

3RD PLACE GROSS: WILLIE MATAK

TOTAL: -1

#### **GROSS SKINS**

GERALDINE KNOWLAN
CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN
BECKY BROWN
HEATHER DICKEY
GERRI WINTER

#### **WOMEN'S NET**

1ST PLACE NET: GERALDINE KNOWLAN

2ND PLACE NET: CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN

TOTAL NET: -5

#### **MEN'S NET**

1ST PLACE NET: GARY WINTER TOTAL NET: -9
2ND PLACE NET: KEITH DICKEY TOTAL NET: -8
3RD PLACE GROSS: GEORGE FIELD TOAL NET: -7

#### **NET SKINS**

2

GERALDINE KNOWLAN
HEATHER DICKEY
CAROL WIESE
GERRI WINTER
CHRISTA ZIMMERMAN
BECKY BROWN



# MEMBER GUEST TOURNAMENT FINAL RESULTS

#### **1ST FLIGHT**

<b>1ST GROSS</b>	MAX HARRAH & BOBBY JACK WRIGHT	64-65-129
<b>2ND GROSS</b>	JACK LEE & JAY LEE	66-70-136
		W.
1ST NET	CARL KOCH & COLLINS KOCH	60-65-125
2ND NET	CAROL WIESE & LYNDIE PUTNAM	64-64-129
		X 100 C

#### **2ND FLIGHT**

1ST GROSS	BEAR BECKHAM & TIM SWEENEY	67-71-138
2ND GROSS	GARDNER BROWN & JUSTIN ENZOR	63-75-138
1ST NET	SAL CHAVEZ & ALFRED SANDOVAL	63-63-126
2ND NET	AARON FLOYD & JEREMY CHASE	63-66-129

#### **3RD FLIGHT**

1ST GROSS	TIM JUREK & DON MOYA	71-78-149
2ND GROSS	STEVE EMIG & JAMES EMIG	74-79-153
1ST NET	RUSSEL WARD & RANDY WARD	68-63-131
2ND NET	MORRIS OWENS & JULISSA OWENS	69-67-136



# HAPPY HOUR

**TUESDAY - SATURDAY 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM** 

CAN'T WAIT TO SEE YOU THERE!







# SUNDAY BRUNCH

EVERY SUNDAY • 10AM-2PM OPEN TO THE PUBLIC









## FALL & WINTER HOURS

#### **GOLF SHOP HOURS**

Tuesday - Sunday: Opens @ 7:30am first Tee Time @ 8:00am The Golf Shop and Driving Range close daily half an hour before sunset.

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays (Closed Tuesday following the Federal Holiday)

361–576–0020

#### CLUBHOUSE HOURS

Tuesday - Wednesday: 11:00am-9:00pm Thursday - Saturday: 11:00am - 10:00pm Sunday:

10:00am - 2:00pm Brunch Open to the Public

Lunch Menu Served 2:00pm - 6:00pm

Kitchen Closes @ 6:00pm

Bar/Restaurant Closes @ 7:00pm

Monday: Closed with the exception of Federal Holidays (Closed Tuesday following the Federal Holiday)

361-576-0018

